



2026:CGHC:17547

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P.(227) No. 51 of 2020

M/s Star City Construction **-Versus-** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

<u>20/01/2020</u>	Mr. Pankaj Singh, counsel for the petitioner. Heard. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for one week's time to remove the default, list this case after a week. Sd/- (Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant) Judge
Monika	