



2026:CGHC:17547

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 740 of 2020

M/s Star City Construction **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

14/02/2024	Shri Sabyasachi Bhaduri, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Shashank Thakur, Dy. A.G. for the State. Learned State counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. Call this matter after <u>four weeks</u>. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge