

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 740 of 2020****M/S Star City Construction *Versus* State Of Chhattisgarh****Order Sheet**

20/03/2026	Mr. Ayush Mittal, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ujjawal Choubey, P.L. for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner, during the course of arguments, submits that the original order passed by the Collector (Stamp), requiring deposit of deficit stamp duty of Rs.14,62,703/-, has not been filed along with the petition. He prays for one week's time to file the same. As prayed, list the matter in the week after next. In the meanwhile, learned State counsel is directed to seek instructions and file return. sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	