



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 740 of 2020

M/S STAR CITY CONSTRUCTION *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

01.04.2026	Mr. Ayush Mittal, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sabyasachi Bhaduri, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Dilman Rati Minj, Dy. A.G. for the State. As a matter of last indulgence, 10 days time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file relevant documents, as directed earlier, for which time had been sought vide order dated 20.03.2026. It is made clear that no further extension shall be granted. List the matter after 10 days. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	